# OP \$40,00 23867

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jones and Bartlett Publishers, LLC		I11/15/2007 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Jones & Bartlett Learning, LLC
Street Address:	40 Tall Pine Drive
City:	Sudbury
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01776
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2386748	JONES AND BARTLETT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (513)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (513) 241-2324

Email: lkrafte@whepatent.com

Correspondent Name: Lori Krafte

Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street

Address Line 2: 2700 Carew Tower

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202-2917

afte
rafte/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004271 FRAME: 0482

900170809

Date:	09/02/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=Jones and Bartlett Name Change#psource=Jones and Bartlett Name Change#p	•

TRADEMARK REEL: 004271 FRAME: 0483 Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT

COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "JONES & BARTLETT LEARNING,

LLC" AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 12:54 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "JONES AND BARTLETT PUBLISHERS, LLC" TO "JONES & BARTLETT LEARNING, LLC", FILED THE THIRTIETH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2010, AT 9:46 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "JONES & BARTLETT LEARNING,

LLC".

4458101 8100Н

100872201

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT (CATION: 8203613

DATE: 08-31-10

TRADEMARK REEL: 004271 FRAME: 0484 CSC

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:46 PM 03/30/2010 FTIED 09:46 PM 03/30/2010 SRV 100335556 - 4458101 FTLE

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

	erțineate of Fe	ormation of the	limited liability co : Jones & Bartlett Lear	mpany is hereby : ning, LLC
as rolle	W8; Inches to			
		•		
IN WI	TNESS WAT	EREOF, the u	ndersigned have exe	cuted this Certific
IN WI	TNESS WHE		idersigned have oxe March	
		day of		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004271 FRAME: 0485